PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6236390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAVO DE LOS REYES	12/05/2008
SANJAY MACWAN	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	
Street Address:	754 PEACHTREE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 7C	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15362401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-382-1501

Email: docketing@ggip.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GG ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-2179A-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY A. HILL
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey A. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=7785-2179A-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=7785-2179A-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=7785-2179A-01 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506189651 REEL: 053409 FRAME: 0915

Attorney Docket No. 2008-1648A Ref. No.: 40147/08003

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I/we, Gustavo de los REYES, of 48 Princeton Road, Fair Haven, NJ 07704 in the City of Fair Haven in the State of New Jersey and Sanjay MACWAN, of 21 Stevenson Drive, Marlboro, NJ 07746 in the City of Marlboro in the State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., having an office at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, NV 89502, U.S.A. and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "Method and System for Exploiting Interactions Via a Virtual Environment" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States being filed herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize the AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. may designate.

Attorney Docket No. 2008-1648A Ref. No.: 40147/08003

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Gustavo de los REYES

Date: 13-5-08

United States of America

State of New Mrsly

County of MON MOU &

On this 5 day of Describes, 200 8, before me personally came Gustavo de los REYES, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

KAREN & SMETH NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPE 21, 2012

REEL: 053499 FRANCE: 08157

Attorney Docket No. 2008-1648A Ref. No.: 40147/08003

Sanjay MACWAN

Date: _13-5-08

United States of America

State of New TEV Sly

County of MON MOU In

On this _____ day of ______, 200 8 , before me personally came Sanjay MACWAN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

**1**

Notary Public

NOTABY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012

> PATIENT REEL: 053499 FRANCE: 08488